May 26, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

The Board of Education of the Canfield Local School District, Mahoning County, Ohio
met remotely in special session this date at 6:00 p.m. with the following members present:

Mr. Dave Wilkeson, President

Mrs. Traci DeCapua, Vice President
Mr. Nader Atway

Mr. Matthew Campbell

Mrs. Jennifer Kluchar

SUPERINTENDENT HIRING

Mr. Atway made a motion, seconded by Mrs. DeCapua, to grant a three-year
administrative contract as Superintendent to Joseph A. Knoll effective August 1, 2020, through
July 31, 2023, at an annual salary of $129,900 as per the Agreement for the Employment of
Joseph A. Knoll, Superintendent of the Canfield Local School District.

On roll call members voted as follows:
Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

APPROVAL FOR JOSEPH A. KNOLL TO WORK BETWEEN MAY 27-JULY 31, 2020

Mrs. Kluchar made a motion, seconded by Mr. Campbell, to grant approval for Joseph A.
Knoll to work between May 27, 2020, through July 31, 2020, up to a maximum of 20 days at a
per diem rate of $500 per day.
On roll call members voted as follows:
Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

SUPPLEMENTAL AND/OR PUPIL ACTIVITY CONTRACTS

Mrs. DeCapua made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Kluchar, to adopt Resolution 85-2020
regarding Supplemental and/or Pupil Activity Contracts for the 2020-21 school year.
On roll call members voted as follows:
Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

EXTRACURRICULAR HIRING

Mr. Tullio recommended the board grant the following one-year supplemental
extracurricular contracts for the 2020-21 school year:
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In-District Licensed Extracurricular
M.S. Athletic Coordinator (.65 time)
Head Football Coach
Varsity Assistant Football Coach
Varsity Assistant Football Coach
Varsity Assistant Football Coach

* Freshman Assistant Football Coach
M.S. Football Coach
M.S. Cross Country Coach
M.S. Cheerleading Advisor
Girls Tennis Coach
Girls Golf Coach
Boys Golf Coach
8th Grade Volleyball Coach
Varsity Football Volunteer

Bob Tinkey
Mike Pavlansky
Angelo Ciminero
Daniel DiGiacomo
Walter Hurdley
Dan LaCivita
Dustin Socie
Sara Dysert
Lesley Koch

Pat Pavlansky
Dean Conley
Mike Kerensky
Erin Angelo
Dean Conley

Out-of-District Licensed Extracurricular (Resolution #86-2020)

Head Cross Country Coach
* Varsity Assistant Football Coach
* Varsity Assistant Football Coach

Freshman Football Coach

H.S. Cheerleading Advisor

H.S. Cheerleading Advisor

M.S. Cheerleading Advisor

JV Boys Soccer Coach

Ashley Lydic

Matt Kalbfell
James Pluchinsky
Nick Roberts
Charlotte Rogers
Morgan Bindas
Kaylee Weems
Brady Clark

Non-Licensed Extracurricular (Resolution #87-2020)

Ticket Manager
Freshman Football Coach
M.S. Football Coach
* M.S. Football Assistant Coach
Head Girls Soccer Coach
JV Girls Soccer Coach
* Assistant Girls Soccer Coach
Head Boys Soccer Coach
* Assistant Boys Soccer Coach
Head Volleyball Coach
Freshman Volleyball Coach
7th Grade Volleyball Coach
Varsity Football Volunteer
Varsity Football Volunteer
Volunteer Cross Country Coach
Volunteer 8th Grade Volleyball Coach
Volunteer 7th Grade Volleyball Coach

* Support Organization Paid

Mr. Campbell made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Kluchar, to grant the above one-year
supplemental extracurricular contracts for the 2020-21 school year as recommended by the

Superintendent.

Cindy Rawlings
Jim Rousher
Tom Donadee
James Morchak
Phil Simone
John Madeline
Jackie Podolsky
Christian Silvestri
Nico Dilanni
Brooklyn Scott
Holly Rolla
Amanda Blanco
Jacob Esarco
Jack Pallante
Eric O'Brien

Liz O'Hara
Ashley Milligan

3,173
9,389
5,633
5,633
5,633
1,000
4,131
3,004
2,629
4,882
4,131
4,882
3,380

4,131
1,000
2,000
4,507
4,507
3,380
2,629
3,380

6,009
4,507
4,131

500
6,385
3,380
1,500
6,385
1,500
5,258
3,004
2,629
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On roll call members voted as follows:
Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

CHS CARDINAL STADIUM RUNNING TRACK RESURFACING BID

Mr. Atway made a motion, seconded by Mr. Campbell, to award the CHS Cardinal
Stadium Running Track Resurfacing bid to Vasco Sports Contractors in the amount of $172,197.

On roll call members voted as follows:
Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT
Mr. Tullio discussed athletic protocol.

Mr. Tullio welcomed the new Superintendent.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, at 6:28 p.m., Mr. Atway made a motion, seconded by
Mrs. Kluchar, to adjourn.

On roll call members voted as follows:
Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

Mr. David J. Wilkeson, President

Miss Patricia L. Prince, Treasurer

A recording of the meeting is available to the public via the Canfield Local School District YouTube
Channel, www.youtube.com/ canfieldschools
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