CALL TO ORDER

The Board of Education of the Canfield Local School District, Mahoning County, Ohio met remotely in special session this date at 6:00 p.m. with the following members present:

Mr. Dave Wilkeson, President Mrs. Traci DeCapua, Vice President Mr. Nader Atway Mr. Matthew Campbell Mrs. Jennifer Kluchar

SUPERINTENDENT HIRING

Mr. Atway made a motion, seconded by Mrs. DeCapua, to grant a three-year administrative contract as Superintendent to Joseph A. Knoll effective August 1, 2020, through July 31, 2023, at an annual salary of \$129,900 as per the Agreement for the Employment of Joseph A. Knoll, Superintendent of the Canfield Local School District.

On roll call members voted as follows:

Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

APPROVAL FOR JOSEPH A. KNOLL TO WORK BETWEEN MAY 27-JULY 31, 2020

Mrs. Kluchar made a motion, seconded by Mr. Campbell, to grant approval for Joseph A. Knoll to work between May 27, 2020, through July 31, 2020, up to a maximum of 20 days at a per diem rate of \$500 per day.

On roll call members voted as follows:

Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

SUPPLEMENTAL AND/OR PUPIL ACTIVITY CONTRACTS

Mrs. DeCapua made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Kluchar, to adopt Resolution 85-2020 regarding Supplemental and/or Pupil Activity Contracts for the 2020-21 school year.

On roll call members voted as follows:

Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

EXTRACURRICULAR HIRING

Mr. Tullio recommended the board grant the following one-year supplemental extracurricular contracts for the 2020-21 school year:

In-District Licensed Extracurricular		
M.S. Athletic Coordinator (.65 time)	Bob Tinkey	3,173
Head Football Coach	Mike Pavlansky	9,389
Varsity Assistant Football Coach	Angelo Ciminero	5,633
Varsity Assistant Football Coach	Daniel DiGiacomo	5,633
Varsity Assistant Football Coach	Walter Hurdley	5,633
* Freshman Assistant Football Coach	Dan LaCivita	1,000
M.S. Football Coach	Dustin Socie	4,131
M.S. Cross Country Coach	Sara Dysert	3,004
M.S. Cheerleading Advisor	Lesley Koch	2,629
Girls Tennis Coach	Pat Pavlansky	4,882
Girls Golf Coach	Dean Conley	4,131
Boys Golf Coach	Mike Kerensky	4,882
8th Grade Volleyball Coach	Erin Angelo	3,380
Varsity Football Volunteer	Dean Conley	0,000
varsity rootbair volunteer	Bean Comey	
Out-of-District Licensed Extracurricular (Resolu		
Head Cross Country Coach	Ashley Lydic	4,131
* Varsity Assistant Football Coach	Matt Kalbfell	1,000
* Varsity Assistant Football Coach	James Pluchinsky	2,000
Freshman Football Coach	Nick Roberts	4,507
H.S. Cheerleading Advisor	Charlotte Rogers	4,507
H.S. Cheerleading Advisor	Morgan Bindas	3,380
M.S. Cheerleading Advisor	Kaylee Weems	2,629
JV Boys Soccer Coach	Brady Clark	3,380
Non-Licensed Extracurricular (Resolution #87-	-2020)	
Ticket Manager	Cindy Rawlings	6,009
Freshman Football Coach	Jim Rousher	4,507
M.S. Football Coach	Tom Donadee	4,131
* M.S. Football Assistant Coach	James Morchak	500
Head Girls Soccer Coach	Phil Simone	6,385
JV Girls Soccer Coach	John Madeline	3,380
* Assistant Girls Soccer Coach	Jackie Podolsky	1,500
Head Boys Soccer Coach	Christian Silvestri	6,385
* Assistant Boys Soccer Coach	Nico Dilanni	1,500
Head Volleyball Coach	Brooklyn Scott	5,258
Freshman Volleyball Coach	Holly Rolla	3,004
7th Grade Volleyball Coach	Amanda Blanco	2,629
Varsity Football Volunteer	Jacob Esarco	4,047
Varsity Football Volunteer	Jack Pallante	
Volunteer Cross Country Coach	Eric O'Brien	
Volunteer 8th Grade Volleyball Coach	Liz O'Hara	
Volunteer 7th Grade Volleyball Coach	Ashley Milligan	
Volument Till Grade Volleyball Coach	monicy willingall	

^{*} Support Organization Paid

Mr. Campbell made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Kluchar, to grant the above one-year supplemental extracurricular contracts for the 2020-21 school year as recommended by the Superintendent.

On roll call members voted as follows:

Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

CHS CARDINAL STADIUM RUNNING TRACK RESURFACING BID

Mr. Atway made a motion, seconded by Mr. Campbell, to award the CHS Cardinal Stadium Running Track Resurfacing bid to Vasco Sports Contractors in the amount of \$172,197.

On roll call members voted as follows:

Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

Mr. Tullio discussed athletic protocol.

Mr. Tullio welcomed the new Superintendent.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, at 6:28 p.m., Mr. Atway made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Kluchar, to adjourn.

On roll call members voted as follows:

Mr. Atway-yes Mr. Campbell-yes Mrs. DeCapua-yes Mrs. Kluchar-yes Mr. Wilkeson-yes

The President declared the motion carried.

Mr. David J. Wilkeson, President

Miss Patricia L. Prince, Treasurer

A recording of the meeting is available to the public via the Canfield Local School District YouTube Channel, www.youtube.com/canfieldschools